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TUITION FEES
SCHOOL FEES AND POLICIES  2025-2026

(All fees are in RMB currency)

APPLICATION FEE
2,000 (For new enrollment)

DEPOSIT
TD: 2,000 (Toddler’s 

application fee will auto-

matically transfer to 

deposit after enrollment)

PreK and above: 15,000

TUITION FEES

Tuition needs be paid before Jun 30, 2025.
If students enroll in the middle of the school year, tuition will be based on actual remaining school days.

Grade Level

Toddler 50,000

85,601

126,531

129,932

134,400

   Preschool (PK1-PK2)

Primary (KG-G5)

Middle School (G6-G8)

High School (G9-G12)

Semester Annual

100,000 RMB
（$13,793 USD）

171,202 RMB
（$23,614 USD）

253,062 RMB
（$34,905 USD）

259,864 RMB
（$35,843 USD）

268,800 RMB
（$37,075 USD）

OTHER SERVICES (OPTIONAL)

6,900

8,300

13,000

13,800

16,600

26,000

Services Annual
Semester 1

（Fall 2025）

Semester 2
（Spring 2026）

Transportation Service
(Routes<10KM)

Transportation Service
(Routes＞15KM)

Primary-High School Lunch
(700/month)

Toddler and Preschool
2 meals 1 snack
 (900 per month)

Uniform

Transportation Service   
(10KM≤Routes≤15KM)

4,500

3,500

6,900

8,300

13,000

4,500

3,500

9,000

7,000

Preschool to High School students need to wear uniforms to school. Uniforms can 
be selected and purchased through the uniform platform, at the prices set by the 
supplier. 

The school will arrange routes based on parents’ request for transportation services and notify parents whether the route is 

successfully opened. Parents should send their requests at least one day in advance with a payment for lunch (45rmb/TD 

&Preschool breakfast, lunch plus snack, 35rmb/KG-G12 Lunch), at least one week in advance with a payment for transporta-

tion (subject to seats availability and route arrangement, 140-200rmb/day/seat). 
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METHOD OF PAYMENT

1.Bank Transfer
Payment can be made by bank transfer 

payable to the School’s RMB or USD 

bank account. Please note your child’s 

name in the transfer. If you are paying 

through USD bank account, please consult 

admissions for instruction. Currencies 

other than the U.S. dollar are settled at the 

real-time exchange rate against the RMB 

on the actual payment.

Our bank account information:

2.Pay in Person
1)Debit cards, Credit cards or QR code can be accepted in our finance office but may have an extra transaction fee. 
Scan QR code is only applicable to small fees like services. 

2)RMB Cash payment can be accepted in our finance office.

RMB Account Name

RMB Account Number

RMB Bank & Branch Name

USD Account Name

USD Account Number

USD Bank & Branch Name

SWIFT Code

600114040005954

BANK OF CHONGQING CO., LTD

CQCBCN22

重庆市诺林巴蜀外籍人员子女学校

550101040007981

重庆银行人和街支行

KL International School of Chongqing bashu

Any payments received by the School will be 
applied firstly towards the Deposit, if not yet 
settled. Any outstanding payments must be 
settled according to the school fees and 
deadlines.

SETTLEMENT OF PAYMENTS
A late payment charge of two percent (2%) per month, 
compounded monthly, will be charged on all School fees 
that are overdue. The School also reserves the right to 
give the places of students with overdue payment to 
new waiting applicants, meaning late payments put a 
child’s seat at risk.

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

PAYMENT INCENTIVES OF TUITION FEES
The tuition discount policy includes: early bird discount, sibling discount.USD payment discount, please con-
sult the admissions department of the school for details.
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学  费
学校费用及政策 2025-2026

( 费用以人民币为单位 )

申请费

保证金

2,000 元 (新生入学)

学费

托班

幼儿园 (PK1-PK2)

小学 (KG-G5)

初中 (G6-G8)

100,000
(13,793 USD)

171,202
( 23,614 USD)

253,062
( 34,905 USD)

259,864
( 35,843 USD)

学费应于 2025 年 6 月 30 日之前缴纳。

学年中插班入读的学费 =（本学期或本学年剩余上学日 / 学期或学年总上学日）* 学期或学年学费

年级 全年

托班：2,000元（托班学

生申请费入学后自动转为

保证金）

幼儿园及以上：15,000 元

高中 (G9-G12)

50,000

85,601

126,531

129,932

学期

134,400
268,800

( 37,075 USD)

其他服务费用 (可选)

可选择项目 全年第一学期 (2025 秋季 ) 第二学期 (2026 春季 )

学校根据交通服务的申请情况安排线路，并通知家长是否成功开通。

如学生有临时特殊需求，家长应至少提前一天提交用餐申请并付费（45 元 / 天托班和幼儿园两餐一点，35 元 / 天小

学至高中午餐），至少提前一周提交交通服务申请并付费（视余座和线路情况安排，140-200 元 / 天 / 座）。

交通服务
（线路＜10KM）

交通服务
（线路＞15KM）

小学至高中午餐
（700/ 月）

托班和幼儿园两餐一点
（900/ 月）

校服

交通服务
（10KM≤线路≤15KM）

幼儿园至高中所有学生需根据家庭手册的规则穿着校服到校，可在校服平台自助

购买，价格和款式以校服平台为准。

6,900

8,300

13,000

6,900

8,300

13,000

13,800

16,600

26,000

4,500

3,500

4,500

3,500

9,000

7,000
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缴费方式

1. 银行转帐
费用可通过银行转账至学校的人民币或美

元账户，转账时请备注学生姓名。汇款至

美元账户时请提前咨询招生老师以获得详

细的操作方法。除美元以外的其他币种兑

人民币以当日实时汇率结算。

学校账户信息：

2.  现场缴费
（1）学校财务室可接受借记卡、信用卡或扫码缴费，可能产生额外手续费，缴纳前请咨询招生部或财务室确认金额。

（2）学校财务室可接受人民币现金缴费。

人民币账户名

人民币账户账号 

人民币账户银行

美元账户名 

美元账户账号 

美元账户银行 

美元账户银行代码

重庆市诺林巴蜀外籍人员子女学校

550101040007981

重庆银行人和街支行

600114040005954

BANK OF CHONGQING CO. ,LTD 

CQCBCN22

KL International School of Chongqing bashu

若未缴纳保证金，学校将从其缴纳的其他费

用中首先扣除保证金费用。剩余未缴纳的费

用应在缴费日期到期前缴清。

费用结算
若逾期缴费，学校将根据应付金额以复利形式每月增收百

分之二（2%），并有权收回学位并将其给与候补名单中的

学生。此规定意味着逾期缴费可能导致学生失去学位。

逾期缴费

学费折扣
学费折扣政策包括：早鸟折扣，同胞折扣，美金支付折扣，详情请咨询学校招生部。


