TUITION FEES

SCHOOL FEES AND POLICIES 2025-2026

(All fees are in RMB currency)

APPLICATION FEE

2,000 (For new enrollment)

DEPOSIT

TD: 2,000 (Toddler's application fee will automatically transfer to deposit after enrollment) PreK and above: 15,000

TUITION FEES

Grade Level	Semester	Annual
Toddler	50,000	100,000 RMB (\$13,793 USD)
Preschool (PK1-PK2)	85,601	171,202 RMB (\$23,614 USD)
Primary (KG-G5)	126,531	253,062 RMB (\$34,905 USD)
Middle School (G6-G8)	129,932	259,864 RMB (\$35,843 USD)
High School (G9-G12)	134,400	268,800 RMB (\$37,075 USD)

Tuition needs be paid before Jun 30, 2025.

If students enroll in the middle of the school year, tuition will be based on actual remaining school days.

OTHER SERVICES (OPTIONAL)

Services	Semester 1 (Fall 2025)	Semester 2 (Spring 2026)	Annual
Transportation Service (Routes<10KM)	6,900	6,900	13,800
Transportation Service (10KM≤Routes≤15KM)	8,300	8,300	16,600
Transportation Service (Routes > 15KM)	13,000	13,000	26,000
Toddler and Preschool 2 meals 1 snack (900 per month)	4,500	4,500	9,000
Primary-High School Lunch (700/month)	3,500	3,500	7,000
Uniform	Preschool to High School students need to wear uniforms to school. L be selected and purchased through the uniform platform, at the price supplier.		

The school will arrange routes based on parents' request for transportation services and notify parents whether the route is successfully opened. Parents should send their requests at least one day in advance with a payment for lunch (45rmb/TD &Preschool breakfast, lunch plus snack, 35rmb/KG-G12 Lunch), at least one week in advance with a payment for transportation (subject to seats availability and route arrangement, 140-200rmb/day/seat).

PAYMENT INCENTIVES OF TUITION FEES

The tuition discount policy includes: early bird discount, sibling discount.USD payment discount, please consult the admissions department of the school for details.

SETTLEMENT OF PAYMENTS

Any payments received by the School will be applied firstly towards the Deposit, if not yet settled. Any outstanding payments must be settled according to the school fees and deadlines.

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

A late payment charge of two percent (2%) per month, compounded monthly, will be charged on all School fees that are overdue. The School also reserves the right to give the places of students with overdue payment to new waiting applicants, meaning late payments put a child's seat at risk.

METHOD OF PAYMENT

1.Bank Transfer

Payment can be made by bank transfer payable to the School's RMB or USD bank account. Please note your child's name in the transfer. If you are paying through USD bank account, please consult admissions for instruction. Currencies other than the U.S. dollar are settled at the real-time exchange rate against the RMB on the actual payment.

Our bank account information:

RMB Account Name	重庆市诺林巴蜀外籍人员子女学校
RMB Account Number	550101040007981
RMB Bank & Branch Name	重庆银行人和街支行
USD Account Name	KL International School of Chongqing bashu
USD Account Number	600114040005954
USD Bank & Branch Name	BANK OF CHONGQING CO., LTD
SWIFT Code	CQCBCN22

2.Pay in Person

1)Debit cards, Credit cards or QR code can be accepted in our finance office but may have an extra transaction fee. Scan QR code is only applicable to small fees like services.

2)RMB Cash payment can be accepted in our finance office.



重庆市诺林巴蜀外籍人员子女学校 KLINTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF CHONGOING BASHI

学 费

学校费用及政策 2025-2026

(费用以人民币为单位)

申请费

2,000 元 (新生入学)

保证金

托班: 2,000元 (托班学 生申请费入学后自动转为

保证金)

幼儿园及以上: 15,000 元

学费

年级	学期	全年
托班	50,000	100,000 (13,793 USD)
幼儿园 (PK1-PK2)	85,601	171,202 (23,614 USD)
小学 (KG-G5)	126,531	253,062 (34,905 USD)
初中 (G6-G8)	129,932	259,864 (35,843 USD)
高中 (G9-G12)	134,400	268,800 (37,075 USD)

学费应于 2025 年 6 月 30 日之前缴纳。

学年中插班入读的学费 = (本学期或本学年剩余上学日/学期或学年总上学日)*学期或学年学费

其他服务费用(可选)

可选择项目	第一学期 (2025 秋季)	第二学期 (2026 春季)	全年
交通服务 (线路<10KM)	6,900	6,900	13,800
交通服务 (10KM≤线路≤15KM)	8,300	8,300	16,600
交通服务 (线路>15KM)	13,000	13,000	26,000
托班和幼儿园两餐一点 (900/ 月)	4,500	4,500	9,000
小学至高中午餐 (700/月)	3,500	3,500	7,000
校服	幼儿园至高中所有学生需根据家庭手册的规则穿着校服到校,可在校服平台 购买,价格和款式以校服平台为准。		B到校,可在校服平台自助 1

学校根据交通服务的申请情况安排线路,并通知家长是否成功开通。

如学生有临时特殊需求,家长应至少提前一天提交用餐申请并付费($45 \, \pi$ / 天托班和幼儿园两餐一点, $35 \, \pi$ / 天小学至高中午餐),至少提前一周提交交通服务申请并付费(视余座和线路情况安排, $140-200 \, \pi$ / 天 / 座)。

重 庆 市 诺 林 巴 蜀 外 籍 人 员 子 女 学 校 KLINTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF CHONGOING BASH

费用结算

若未缴纳保证金,学校将从其缴纳的其他费用中首先扣除保证金费用。剩余未缴纳的费用应在缴费日期到期前缴清。

逾期缴费

若逾期缴费,学校将根据应付金额以复利形式每月增收百分之二(2%),并有权收回学位并将其给与候补名单中的学生。此规定意味着逾期缴费可能导致学生失去学位。

缴费方式

1. 银行转帐

费用可通过银行转账至学校的人民币或美元账户,转账时请备注学生姓名。汇款至美元账户时请提前咨询招生老师以获得详细的操作方法。除美元以外的其他币种兑人民币以当日实时汇率结算。

学校账户信息:

人民币账户名	重庆市诺林巴蜀外籍人员子女学校
人民币账户账号	550101040007981
人民币账户银行	重庆银行人和街支行
美元账户名	KL International School of Chongqing bashu
美元账户账号	600114040005954
美元账户银行	BANK OF CHONGQING CO. ,LTD
美元账户银行代码	CQCBCN22

2. 现场缴费

- (1) 学校财务室可接受借记卡、信用卡或扫码缴费,可能产生额外手续费,缴纳前请咨询招生部或财务室确认金额。
- (2) 学校财务室可接受人民币现金缴费。





fi 庆 市 诺 林 巴 蜀 外 籍 人 员 子 女 学 校 KLINTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF CHONGOING BASHU